
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1315

ANSWERED ON 09.02.2023


DDUGJY IN GUJARAT


1315. SHRI C.R. PATIL:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the physical infrastructure developed under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) in Gujarat, district-wise; and


(b) the details of the funds allocated and disbursed under the DDUGJY during the last three years in the State of Gujarat?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) : The details of the physical infrastructure developed under the Deendayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) in Gujarat, district-wise enclosed at Annexure.


(b) :   No upfront allocation of funds for any State/District under DDUGJY

scheme. Funds were released for sanctioned projects in instalments based on the reported utilization of the amount released in the previous instalments and fulfilment of stipulated conditionalities. The funds allocated and disbursed under the DDUGJY (incl.

RE & Addl. Infra) in Gujarat State is as under:

(Rs. in Crore)

Grant Disbursed and utilized under DDUGJY (incl. RE and Addl. Infra) in Gujarat state

201

9-

20

2

0

2

0-

2

1

2021-

22

Total Funds utilized

- 1

3

51 63 100%


**************


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1315 ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 09.02.2023

**************


Sl.

No


Project Name


Plan


Sub-

station

New No.

 Sub-station

Augmentation

No.

 Distribution

Transformer

(DTR No.)

Circuit Kilo Metre Lines (CkM) Metering Nos.

 Low Tension

Lines (LT) 11 KV   33/66 KV  Consumer

 Distribution

Transformer

No. (DTR)  Feeder

1 Ahmadabad DDUGJY 0 0 0 36.72 19.88 0 4590 0 0

2 Ahmadabad II DDUGJY 1 4 510 203.45 163.55 16.68 27020 826 0

3 Amreli DDUGJY 0 0 1252 535.48 415.15 0 63963 1168 0

4 Anand DDUGJY 1 0 489 684 338 5 141267 966 0

5 Banas Kantha DDUGJY 1 2 423 173.43 375.72 28.8 0 105 0

6 Bharuch DDUGJY 1 6 579 1119 160 17 46639 3617 0

7 Bhavnagar DDUGJY 0 0 3037 719.15 980.47 0 76550 1732 0

8 Dohad DDUGJY 0 0 920 1826 331 0 125136 3816 0

9 Gandhinagar DDUGJY 0 1 62 59.19 38.14 0 8136 496 0

10 Jamnagar DDUGJY 0 0 2476 407.28 1375.91 0 65179 2484 0

11 Junagadh DDUGJY 0 0 514 1612.19 1431.52 0 94245 4524 0

12 Kachchh DDUGJY 0 0 795 766.44 591.26 0 85288 2400 0

13 Kheda DDUGJY 4 0 367 714 517 8 93207 877 0

14 Mahesana DDUGJY 2 0 92 101.07 45.01 7.17 37192 404 0

15 Narmada DDUGJY 0 1 100 423 60.68 0 4200 1476 0

16 Navsari DDUGJY 0 0 344 1431.3 160.24 0 7941 878 0

17 Panch Mahals DDUGJY 0 0 1109 1911.1 442 0 198764 5371 0

18 Patan DDUGJY 1 2 55 68.04 40.99 6.17 16816 510 0

19 Porbandar DDUGJY 0 0 0 362.51 295.21 0 14938 835 0

20 Rajkot DDUGJY 0 0 2312 556.87 1312.02 0 99730 3364 0

21 Sabar Kantha DDUGJY 2 8 78 1414.4 46.6 0 100188 1259 0

22 Surat DDUGJY 0 4 600 1504.68 243.46 0 54663 7492 0

23 Surendranagar DDUGJY 0 0 713 587.92 547.67 0 52683 2239 0

24 Tapi DDUGJY 0 0 233 1496.01 118.6 0 18605 2632 0

25 The Dangs DDUGJY 0 0 135 221.79 74.61 0 4932 669 0

26 Vadodara DDUGJY 2 0 890 1500 467 2 206702 7484 0

27 Valsad DDUGJY 0 0 448 1635 175.1 0 7678 0 0

  Plan Wise Total DDUGJY 15 28 18533 22070.02 10766.79 90.82 1656252 57624 0


************

